
Receipt No.

Check No.

·(J._···.ac:Jr..1/:. .€... ,§xm✓,/J .
.B.o:>.<..L/§6_ .

.· ·.· GICJ.>f A/!L2~0v-······

Amount

Amount

$1 Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

• .,

) ..•• p2 - -- ,' r.. •./,.;, Ie ., ,,..
2q1--

1 ··S / 4, ,l7
..,,.,I .. -..

;'
7 5-90 . if ___-1

') )

Name of stream W.1.l././a.m,s. Cr.:eei···············································

Trib. of ···················-·······--·············-···· County of /4.r-o/'hi.a.e .
Use ..Ir.c. 7>c.a>-.q_,~Sf¢c1--······-······························-·-···
Quantity of water·······················~················· No. of acres ..7.3...l .
Name of ditch ..:Balf.i,nor.:,::-. --·······································

Date of priority l..3.S:.S..! :···········-···············································

In name or /beE"A...0.rqela.adGwqa.sjafo
. t£?~v.~ Adjudication, Vol 4. , page ..~L,.: _..

App. No ":. Per. No Cert. No..!.~.3..~.k .

Certificate cancelled :i ········································-·················

Notationmade on record by .~ ':::..~_,.--

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

REMARKS

Proof receive~·p·R···a;·O··jgig·····················~··························flJj()?
Certificate issued Vol 1/.. , P,age .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in p.0.1.'r.,.:/. o/-.di~.v- .
Date filed F.e~..~ ljl.cf.2 .

Date returned for further data .

Date application completed .

Notice for publication mailed .

Date notice published .

Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order~~-9L?..f:.k.. Vol. Z , page .:!...f:.L.
Date for application of water (!"::·:./.--:.£".~ .
Proof mailed .

·····~·····~······· · ~ ~~~..C-~.~=~·····-·····························

.......Lfrr.J.j$..~ tf;k.f~PM.1~~:m...~· ········.·····································-··························:······-·······································
i~.r.z. ~~~ ·······-·································-···················································

oeel.l«a.alas. ca.a»..auUlla els.-a.Ju EA4
.. ....~?""-· ··-······s·;e· ..Fi"/;;.· ...#fSTT ··- ·-· ·-··· -··-- ·- -- --- ~-· - ···-··-··························
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~ • - .... J • -=. .. ..... --- • -· . :J..,- .. ·: ..: ♦

BEFORE THE STA.TE'ENGINEER OF OREGON
• 1 ' r .. - • • - !···.n• • ·- .~• zz::.z.a Josephine c4 " a-. :-«....

. ..··-.·, -., -5.. ·-.-. • s rrg ' s c... cirDi THE MATTER OF"'THE· APPLICATION - ) . ·• - •. -
OF EARLE. SJIT.H .FOR THE APPROVAL ) . : , .. ~· Q ~ ~ E! !L f, - t-:. ·.•:··.11
OF A ·cHAifGE Di POiliT OF DIVERSIOlt ) ·- - . - - - - .
OF WATER F:0011 1'{I.LLIAMS GR~K. ., ) :- APPROVING APPLICATION :
• .. • -· • ,_. .. : ... .. .. ... • 1✓ - :..·:~ l.:;; ..- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

, _ r r _ ... • •• ~-, ,,,. _ .. _ • "" - • . ... 1• -.· • ,. '4 .. • ... - r~ ~ • • .... I .,. ~. ,.,

filed an application for· a change in point of 'diversion of water from
• .. _.. ... ·- ,A. -· •• I' -"•""' .. : • • -- ••1 __,_' "';" ... ·- .. .. ~ • • ..... ~ .... ... • • • 1· .. .,_ -: :
Williams· Creek, pursua.-rit to. the provisions of Section lJ.6-606, O. C. L. A.

I

I
I
I

11ll
· !

I

~-,...,...,. ' \ '! "'\ • ." I_, - - ----.;.• •• • ....... - '\ ·• , • • .·, ··.:·,· • I\ • • 1:-'..... ·I • _♦ • • • 0 ·-::·,' .... , '~"';

· By ·decree of theCircuit Court for Jackson County, entered April 26,
'· ·• s·,· e.e.'. - gs» <·, co, •·• oyzs9·· ",,,fr• _y'; , ,

1919, in the Hatter of tne·Determlnat1on:of the Relative·Rights to the Use

or the rateror ioeiiier ±ars tit,±, ± rater ±i@ as aaJuat­
,.•t •• : ......~ .. ._ .. ,,.· ~- •., ,._!._ -:·••- ""'"\"\: .. 1._•, rl~,.1••· _., :,-•\"•,',~ ...
cated in ·the name of Albert and C. o·. Bigelo,1 and George Sparlin for

aonests and st6e u±roses aa e ±rs@air r, soi 1aka, "
. .. .· ,-. ........ · r, '"' ~ ,. , - '" · . .... ... -·- .. ,,.. . ., .., ... • , -i r-- • _ l t ··- •r ·, ':' :
32 acres in 'the· UE¼° sw¼, 30 acres· in· tlie Nl'r4 SW4, 10 acres in the SW¼ SVf¼,

..........,.....,, ~ - ~··.... ~- . t.e·· r 1-...• I ~·t'!•., rl ---+'....~i-•,) ,.: : .-r. ·. \,,,·.,,.,.
and 20 acre~.. in·. t~e. SE¼ svr¼, S~ctioD: · 23; To~snip 38 Sputh, Range 5 West,

,J.Y- v . .._ ,.,,.\... \.. , (.,,. __ .__ • ._.__ ,,. • • -
.. ,. ~-, <....,.. ,,_,,,.,: , -. ,·~ ~ - .-- ,· ..... 1... :~ t~r,··· ;.. -, ....,,\

W. 1., with a date of priority 6£ 1858. 'These lands areirrigated through
_,.I. • • ..

the Baltimore ditch, the point of diversion of said.ditch being located
,.;. :•. 1...,.:..., v .. J ~ ~ -~•--' ~., ..• .L,. .. ~ .
- ·-. ~..... ""' " ~••,..._?'1' .. ,.•~• ...·,.., ,..,,.,.. ~"' rr ,., ,. , . "".. ,...

250 feet north ·and 950 feet west· from the southeast. corner of'Section S,
...............\ •I :.. • • "•., ..., ,. 'l •• • ) !_ :..._,. i. • • \.'I,, • ;. .,'--' ._ • ,.. -6

and being ~·ti.thin the 'SE¼ SE¼~ ~said.-Section s, To,·mship 39 South, Range 5
,#..\ • • =- _,,. ._. I • ._.. ' '"\ ,:_,! ~• • ◄ J ... ,.~ • '} "'\ t•-.,~ ~•.--' (•\1\V[est;·-w.:·1.i::q;·ftt.._C": · _.:. ~,r:r". .:.. \..l• ......., -•· .• • ,. G., _ ••. ·~ ...... , · ,,, .~

~ • UC"! ..... t'· .:,.. ··.,.. ~- c:--· .... ..-1 • , _. ,..,.~-r'"' .: .... ~ ... ~;:-- ~- '('.,.t:,,.-, ,..,r •'·rJtrr-- ....
-•ft • The"applicant>hereiri; ·omier of 73:6 acres ..of the land· above des-
. . - " -- . -- - , -- •. ,.. .. ...-·->- " .. ..:;: ~ < ... - ... • • • .. ... .•. ' ,; _.,.. ·r·-
cribed, to-it: 32 acres in IE} S}, 30 acres in NT#kSi}, 3.l acres in
St} S} and 8.2acresis}s}, Section 23, Torehip 38 south, Range 5

.. ,.. :- - --- - -....- ,..--r,,7""- ·, ... ~ - · 1 , r· ~ - ,_ , ... , ,. · ·· · - r .. - · : ('(,,. "'' ·
West, W. M~·; proposes to change the presentpoint of diversion ·downstream
r .,_ ,... :", .!. t" I"" - - - , \ ;_• - • , ;T, , ' ' \ '} i•., f ' ' , • 1j """" "'r ~ t (J ,

to a point to be·located 1250 feet north.and 400 feet west .tr6m the south
• ,_, . . .... ,.. • • - . • • - - • - • • • • ::• • .-. , .,. \ "

0

' • r, ~. 1'- ...,~....-:)"f-•--•'"

quarter corner_of Section 23, and being-within~the SE¼ S\1¼, said Section-23;

Township 38 South/Range 517est, :i.v: 1f.
.......' ..

355



!

:Notice. by publication as required by Section 116-606, O. c. L. A.,

was given in the·Grants,Pass:Bulletin,·a newspaper printed and having general

circulation·in Josephine-County, for a period of three weeks, being the

issues of February 28and!'arch 6 andl3, 1952. The date fixed for hearing

in the notice,' namely: · April_:-23, .1952, nas not less than thirty days after

the last publication of said notice. ·... -_ - 1 ·;-.•• · ;:: - .. i ·- ..s

Ur. Tom R, Pearce, Tfatermaster of District No. l6, has filed a
..• cc..is: ''; ·:-.· :!°..%4..

report to theeffect that:the proposed change in point of diversion of
+...I. i:. +..: c-· g.:. &ov i .r·¥2.

water from"Viiliiams Creek may. be.made without injury to existing rights.
ua;z..s. ! Jc ;i v4...', o. !·+A
No objections having been filed and.it appearing that the proposed
v: i: zhe Pr:r. 3:05. .',«.a? arras .

change in point of diversion of water from Ylilliams Creek may be made
ta : u.re . t:. :> ±, 7:'2·.... 50...

without injury to e:xisting rights, the application should be.approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the·proposed change in
• // / ,1' ••••' •• r , I • ,. . , /' / . _.,.,.... (_:--' ,r- t-;·... . :•· ..' :· ,· ;.

point of diversion of mater from YTillians'Creek, to-nit::z"cc-".»s-:i
:is.$. L». S175.13.

From a point located 250 feetnorth and 950 feet west
from the southeast corner of Section 5, and being within
the SE,t SE¼, said Section 5, Tomship 39 South, Range 5
Test, T. M.,

To a point to be located 1250 feet north and 400 feet
west from the south quarter corner of Section 23, and
being ·within the SE¼ sw¼-, said Section 23, Township 38
South, Range 5 West, w. u.,

for the irrigation 0f 32 acres in the NE¼ SW--}, 30 acres in the NW¼ sw¼,
3.l acres in the sw¼ sw¼ and 8.2 acres in the SE¼ SW¼, Section 23, Tovm­

ship 38 South, Range 5 est, • 1., ith a date of priority of 16.58, be

and the same hereby is approved.

It is FURTH.ER ORDERED that the construction rork shall be done

and the change in point of diversion of ater made on or before October 1,

19.52 or wit:tin such extension of ti.l!le as may be granted by the State Engineer

for good cause shom, and that upon the completion of such work,

proof shall be filed with the State Engineer

35



}

,, -- .. --

fr ,r e ­., .....
It- is FURTHER· ORDERED that the following provisions shall be.. . . . - .. -- ..

» e + » g + ye « +

effective-hen in the judgment ofthe natermaster, itbecomes necessary to

That the pumping plant be constructed at a sufficient
distance from the stream to permit the construction
of a headgate,, to. regulate the flo of water from the , .
stream to the pump sump and to install a weir or ' ­
measuring device for measuring the water to hich the..
applicant is entitled.· .: -· - · ,. · · - •= •

. . .

;· ii

,r.... : ........ '

That the location of the pumpingplant and channel to
. convey the water to the pump and the plans of the _ , :~:·,
· headgate and weir or measuring device be approved,
before the beginning of construction.work, by the
atermasterof Josephine County, Oregon, and that,.. ·· ., · · ' 1

the headgate, • weir. or measuring device be construeted _ .. :-i , •

under the general· supervision of said watermaster. · · · · · ·'

l. ' ,-. .•.
l 4

---·- -- ---·- --_.,._.,. -·------..----·- - ··- -- ·- ----· -- -·-·--- -··

- I

,



, __.

CHANGE rn POINT OF DIVERSION

3z:
manse •22- REPCBT ON lNSPECTION UNDER

TRAi'!SFER OF WATER RIGHT
Co-.-+w Josephine,__...., ---~---

Address __w_i_l_l_iam_s.....(I~g..u...es..s..) _

Tributary of Ye. Guess erred

Priority Date 1858-----------3 Amount of Water---------
1. Remorl55SEImmt@gt±i.Tea#EE.Fas
2, Source ot Supply Wi11iams Creek

l,, Useii';
5 Location of Point of Diversion 1250 ft. N. and 400 ft. W. from s¾ corner of

Sec. 23, and being within SE¾ sw¾, said Sec. 23, T. 38 s., R. 5 W., W.M.

No. AcresNoo Acres in
Tosh1p Rgno Section li',-+_.,. A.are 'l'PAct. "'---- ...~- li'"'11M T...,.. .. tYA+.AA

38 S 5 W 23 NE¾ sw¾ 32

Nwt sw¾ 30

sw¾ swt 3.4

sEt swt 8.2

1,

I

'. - II

- 1,

1
(\. ' \

, r

v

L



.QA.N--4l11 Width on top (at, waterline) ,,..,; Width on bottom _,

depth of wter ., grade fto fall per 1~000 fto Actual. _

capacity sec, ft; Give general description....,_ _---==--

I ? IDischarge head--:..-~'-------

PUMP AND PIPE OR SPRINKLER SYSTE.HSg
F- f3 Mo\"S CZ: Ce,,,,J

Pump - lsl,;.-e f.8. Mo.,-SCZ T';pe Cg:;nl, Noo -----. 3 : ~ :2 .·-. .
Intake size-Liz Discharge size -~fu_._,....'.;a _

5l
Suction head .t..------
hatingi GoPoM

0
__,_ RoPoMo --------Pressure _

£.ted..-,c. w.R
Poer Plat - Type_-PrfltricoMako i.E,

10 n 2.s
H, P, Rating_.....,2~5 l1oPoMo . 1'7 G:,0

Number of heads used~~- Discharge ca1-aoity of each•G±M

.-------lbs.,Operating pressure _

Power connection - Direct connected unit _
:- €

If bclt. driven: Size of Drive .Pulley-8,...,....±a.-----. Driven Pulley ,_;i.""",,...:... _
Te a:kl ·- -i " oo'· SR.

Distribution System - Main line: Size uangth Kind of pipe _

Kind of pipeJ..,..,_L..___Lateral lines1 Size_~~---•. .,,. _
Ro 30

uszd &l{sprinkler heads:- Mako._E}O. Zeis'a Size of nozzles<­
t h(

P.(

________________________________, _



pgeeEvVEen
F,- ~ r ··r ;·~L- ,, l.....,i;_ ......

ST."..TE ENGINEEr
SALEM. OREGON

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, .l!.iar.l... .E. ..smith - ·-················ ····-············· .
(Name ofapplicant)

of B.o.x ll.5.6_ El!ly -···-···-···-..-, County of ..~.inal · ,
(Postotflce)

State of ,A·;r..j,.z.Qzi'a, , do hereby make application for change .

In Foint of Diversion
(anpoint ofdlvemon; place Of use; use hercloforemademade of thowater)

1. The source of present water right s ...Nest.Rork.M1.221.ams.Creak "i@_·ch
(Name of slrcam)

2. The use to which the water is applied is .....Irrigation,.Doaestie...aotl St.o.c.k. v'
(Irrlgotlon; Mlnlnll; Power; Manufacturing; otc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is . .' B.altirn.a.r.a ...D.1.t.oh_ ~

4. The point of div.ersion is located 2.50 ft N and 9.5.0 ft. ..Y.L from the.southeast..... ,
CN.orS.) (E.orW.) ~•

corner of se.c.ti.on....5 being within the . .SE...1/!k S.ffi 1/.4 .
(Sect!on orsubdivision)

of Section .5 Tp. .3.9...S. R. 5 W. W. M., in the County of J.Q.~.l;U1};r+Jl,.~ .
(No. N. orS.) (No.E.orW.)

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, mining or other use, show place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW1-4 SE1-4
Twp. Range Sao.

I g

1--~-,-i!--•--··"···· ·---·--··-· .32 30 3.4 8.2
teearty.e It.& 20 3

-··-·-·- -------·- -~----11---1----~ ·~~-..--··-- __:-;:,- .. -~ -·-··.. ··- -····---·

NOTE: Iyou own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It nppc..n:s In your deed.

Yore'Seres n>rd,arr co c) li5 er.or fr»or er
• . ' h•.-. / ~ /~ '✓ ; (Attachseparate sheet ifnecessary)
Dr. - -t
2+7 i>2· 32 30 o 2o 4-2-c130 elof»'l)

6. Are you the legal q,wner of the above described lands? I~.~ .
CUnot owner, explainyour inter est)

7. What is the priority date of your water right? 18.5.S..- ·-·······-················ ✓
1O

8. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? If so, give number
(YesorNo)

of Rermit ·······-·································--·····



. . . no If . b f .::(1:.: 't i IP go l9. Do you hold a water right certificate? ···-··..·-·········-· so, give num er 0 cer~.u.,ca e ·-···-···
(Yes orNo) ,

10. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

;r
..............y.e.s If so, give title of proceedings!iQ.gµ.~..-R!.Y~.r. ~..~9;,;'.§l.§I - ···············-·········-··-············

(Yes orNo)

11. Is the water right recorded inyour name? ...A.lhe.r.t._an.d....G..JJ..•.B.i.g.el.QW...JaP.£....0..?_QX:g.~..-·-····-·~
(Hnot, e1ve nnme> Spa:rlin

12. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answ:er if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversiononly.)

S1-4NW1-ANE14 SE1-4
[dare el

NE! NW SW% Sr? , NE% Mx}SR34 SE NEG NW SW3, SEX NE NW SW I SE3

.................... -···••n•H••··· _, - -··--··- ····· ____I ·-•------·••H•H--·---··-····-- --•♦OOHH J · · · · · · • • ·• · .,,... n••-• .,... --··•--•wr,, ..

(Attachseparate sheet ifnecessary)
NOTE: Do ru>t answer quesUon 13 l:t tb.e 11pp!Jcntlon 18 not for chl>D&e IQ.Point of diversion.

1a. The proposed point or diversion is 1ocatea .2?O ±.aa.%929. "". oma?_2/A
• (l'l'.orS) ~.orW'.)

corner or.s.act1.on..22....beingwithin tu6S..l/48!2le section .&S.... T.2SS R.2..2!... W. ML.,
(Smallest lei:"1subdhilslon) (No. N. orS.) (No. l!I. orW,)

in the county of ...J.o.s.eI)hitla.--··--··-- .. The name of the ditch to be used is. ._S.mil.b. Dit_~~··--·-..···-·••..·-···

14. Are there any diversions between your present point af diversion and the proposed point of diver­
. yess1on .

NOTE: Do not nnswer quest!onus 13 and Ill Ir DPPlle11tlon Is tor change In point of diversion only.

15. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(AnswerYes orNo)

16. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELDBY AMOUNT

17. Reasons for the proposed changes are .l'A.QX:.e.economical ...top.than.to...mai ntain_...

...............Di.tc.h =·""'·W.ellJ.1 e.lim.i11_at.e inst.a.l.l.?..t.i on.., a.ac b. yea::,..of ..nie .and. JJume _ .

...............a_o::r-0sS•·•w.1.1..1.t~ms...C.x-G-a.k _.._ ,.__ _.• ·····--·· •.·····-···-·--·-·····-··-··· .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON }
. ss.

County of J9.~~.~~··············-······-········

I, Ea.rl..E ~mt.tlL - , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
ofmy knowledge andbelief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ?.9.Jh day of ...- }.?:g~~~Y. · , 19 ?..?

·······~L:~ ,, .
(Name ofapplicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .2?th day of.....................Jan3!Y..........................., 19...P?

[Notarial Seal]
'

···),u_r····~;;;;GoN···

My commissto expires....Neb.2?Z,1953..........

Remarks...........See...crier..pro.vine..pp]ic.a.ti.on.o£Ere..l.±±char!s.........
for Change of :oint of Diversion, dated April 6th, 19t1.

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of
use and works utilized under the present water right. The map should also show the new point of diversion or
place of use, as the case maybe.



Application for Transfer
of Water Right

Date returned for furth

Date application completed .

Date notice published .

Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of final order
of State Engineer .

Date of issuance of certificate
confirming change : .

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates,

volume , page .

$
Fees paid ../.f:.t?...f?.••.•..•· .

Receipt No. J_t/...0..1..£ .

TATE PRINTING DEPT,



Transfer

N©TICE OF GOMPLETIO~ ©F CONSTkYCTION

S-9olo,·········

of an order of the State Engineer, approving an application for

a change in point of diversion of water, completed the construction

work required, prior to October 1, 1952.

set my hand this~¥~ay of Oct.1952



Mr. Donald H. Coulter
Attorney at law
Box 26
Grants Pass, Oregon

Rei Transfer No. S-90

Dear Mr. Coulter:

In response to your letter of J'liliy," 3rd, we are enclosing
a copy of the order of the State Engineer entered in the matter
of the approval of the above transfer in the name of Earl E. Smith.

On October 28, 1952 a notie0 of completion of construction
signed by Fred Richards vas filed in this office and ithe matterc was
turned over to the watermaster for his usual inspection of the works.

It appears f'rom our records toot this change has been
completed by Mr. Richards anda field party f'rOlll this office will
make a survey of the grounds the next time they are in that vicinity

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Md F. Rogers, Deputy,;



DONALD F, MYRICK

DONALD H. COULTER
ATTORNEYAT LAW

205•2ll WING SUILOING - P. 0. BOX 26

GRANTS PASS, OREGON

July 3, 1957

TELEPHONE
GRrwoo6-so27

State Engineer
State of Oregon
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

>fr. Fred Richards and his wife, Trma V. Richards, are the owners
of premises in Sections 22, 23, and 26, in Tovmship 38 South, Range 5
est of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon. Portions
of these premises are under irrigation and have been served by the
Baltimore District. tir. Earl E. Smith, a prior owner had made an
application for change of point of division prior to conveyance to the
Richards, which application was completed by Richards about the end
of 1952. We are unable to locate any evidence here of the approval
of the change, but know it was made. Would :you check your records
and indicate to me what they reveal regarding official approval of
the change in division point.

Thank you very much.

Yo»rs.try, /ad?
DONALD H. COULTER

DHC: at



HOTICZ CF FILillG A.P?LIJAT-:-ou

OR A CIAG II POIT OF DIVIRSIOT OF ATER

!Jotice is given hereby that ~arl i;. Soi th ho.s filed an application

in.th Chas. E. stricklin, State :::nGi-,~eer, for t!le approval of a chance in

point of diversion of water fro::i. 7iilliarns Creek.

Dy decree of the Circuit Court of Jackson County, entered Ari1 26,

1919, in the ili.tter of the Deter.:ri.nation of the nolative Rights to the Use

of the -aters of Rogue liver and ItB Tributarios, a unter right wa:., ::idjudi­

cated in the naIJe of /1lbert and c. o. Bigelou and George Sparlin for domestic

and stock. prposes and the irrication or, nnonc other l.1'1ds, 32 acres in

E} Si}:, 30 acres in 1E}, 5, 10 acres in S; SI}, and 20 acres in S} St},

Section 2J, .:..:mnohip JO South, R.::L'l'.'~e 5 '.:-ostJ ',7. ll., 1ri.th a dat.o of priority

of 1050. Theso lands are irrlz.uted thru the JJalti.tlore Ditch, tho point of

diversion of aaid ditch beinr.; located 250 foot mrtb and 9)0 feet v:e:;t. .from

the southoast corner of Section 5, a"ld bcin: m.thin tho r,r; ', SE¼, said

Section 5, 'Tonahip 39 oth, I.an;o 5 7ost, • '.

'he applicant herein, omor of 7).6 acres or the lnn<.ls abovo <.los­

ribod, to-nit: 32 aeros in !T;} 3}, 30 acros in} Sm}, 3.l acros in

SEk} SI} and 0.2 acres in S} S}, Section 23, Ton:hip 36 South, Jane 5
1'/'est, w. 11., proposes to chance tho ?rc:;ent point of diversion dormstroam

to a point to be located 1250 feet north and 400 feet nest from the south

quarter corner, Section 2J, and boia~ within tho GE¼ S\7}, said Section 23,

Tomnohi 38 South, Range 5 ect, "..

All persona interested are notified hereby that o. hearing i'lill be

held at the county court house at ~ronta Pas::,, Oregon on Apr11 23, 1952 at

10:00 A. ~• All objaction::i to tho pro:,o~ccl chance, if any there are, w-lll b0

heard at said ti!::le and place. Any objections shall be prepared in -m-iting,

one copy to be cervcd o:t :arl ~. S::rl.th, .::bx ll56, Sloy, .l\rizona, and one

copy filed m.th tn.c State ~ngineer, Sale~, Oregon, toecther Tli.th a 02 filing

fee, at least tc!1 o.ays prior to the d.'.lte oet for hearing. If no objections

are filed, such change nay be approved by the State Eneineer without a

hearing.

Dated at Salera, Orecon, this 19th day of February, 1952.

C!IAS. E. STRICKL:m, State Eneineer

)
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October 28~ 1952

Mh, Tom R Perce
lfatcrcaoter, D.i.o-triot rro. 16
County Court ttouse
Orants · Paso, Orobon

P..ec Transfer Ho, 5-90

Dear M, Pearce:

Uo a.ro m rocoipt or notice of cor.:ipHl tion of
oonstruotion mrlc aa required in connection ui'hll our order
approvi...11g tho a'1plication o:~l E, G::ii c.b for a ohangG in
point of divoraion or water from f.'illiQl'lS Creak.

!f and than youare in tho vicinity of the land
involved e slll aprociate 'laving yvu mako your usual
fnnpcotion a.11d doterf'.ine if the oonotruotien mrk has
boon eeapl:atod and if tho point of' diversion -r-..as oon­
ctrcted at cr.1bot:ll'lt1ally the point ao doscr.i.bed in the
ordor

Tory trulyyrs,

i'tAf' • E. $':'RICKLill
State t:n.,-i1.noer

Dy
~ F• P..ogers, Assistant

'u.':'ii: vc
ee---- Ur•."ltd ai-ehePde-
%/ y%:,, .,,,,, /
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Mycomm

sworn to before me thi_s ~~.s;~~.®.~ day,

·"'"' .... ·• ••·• ... •·

·wing Issues _..,_.,_.., , _._. .
th 'elates of issues in whfcli the same was .pJililished,)1

depose anci say tlfat I am t)le owner, editq_r, publisher, man­

anager, principal clefk, of THE GRANTS PASS BULLETIN,
I

entl circulation, as defin.ed by sections 1-509, 1-510, Oregon

published at GRANTS PASS, in the aforesaid county and

.o.t.ic:e$..o.f...,.F.i.l.tng.....J.\.p.~14•ti-a.-t.-i.•e-n.., •a pl'iriteawere I:-< ,. ·

ereto annexed, ras published in th~ entire:, issue of said

three ............ successive and consecutive

...., !f.~.P.., ~iL l.9.,.~2.•....-.M.a!.F. • · ..

.........19.5.2., an.d ,Ma.r.ch 15:.,.. 1.9.~~ ,..

·••a0••···-'··~- • r. :: ~., ~-c•:.:_.~

Frances \1al'.str0m.. . . .. 6~

On
0EGE€iEE

3-iS ~1171 APR 41952
,..=a.-=---;\Hssss:-.-----~---- STAYE LNCI J\!

AIL.EM. OREGON
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No.····················-··--·

In the..........................Court of the

STATE OF OREGON
for the

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

Affidavit of
Publication

folilecl , 19 -

.
Clerk.

By .. •·••·············-··················-·····-··········-···-
Deputy.

From the Office of

Attorney for : .



1IO7ICE OF ILII AP?LIAO:I

FDR A CJli\!mE Irr Pon.rr OF DlV.GHSION OF TTATER

notice is given hereby that Sarl B. Si'Jith has filed an application

ttith Chas. E. striclclin, State Enzi."leer, for the approval of a chan;o in

point of diversion of ,,ator from ilillians Creek.

By decree of the Circuit Court of Jackson County, entered April 26,

1919, i1n the lhtter of the Deter:rl.nation of the Relative Rights to the Use

of tho t:aters of Roaue River and Its Tributaries, a Tlo.ter right was adjudi­

cated in the n:me r:if Albert and::;. o. Bigelou nnd Goorce Sparlin for domostic

and stock P'Ul\'.POSes nnd the irrigs.tion of, aoona othor lands, 32 aoros in

!TE?} Si}, 30 acres in 1E SI, 10 acres in ST! SI}, and 20 acres in SE} Si},

Soction 23, Township JO South., Range 5 l7ost, ~7. M• ., Tiith o. date of priority

of 1050. Those lan.d.c.1 are irrieated thru. tho Bnltimore Ditch, the point of

diversion of olilid ditch beina located 250 .foot north and 950 i'eet \"lest from

the southeast corner of ection 5, and bein:; m.thin tho o..:;~ GE!r, said

Soction 5, Twnchip 39 South, Tan;e 5 Test, %. ,
'The applicant herein., Oi1Iler of' 73.6 acros or the lands abovo dos­

cribod, to-it: 32 acros in I} S}, 30 acros in II7}; Si}, 3.l acres in
$ff¼ S\1~ and 8.2 acroo in S} ST, Section 23, Tovmship 38 South., Range 5
West,. w. ll., proposes to change tho present point of diversion downstream

to a point to bo located 1250 feet north and 400 feet uest from the south
'

quarter corner, Section 23, and being within the SE¼ sw}, said Section 23,

Township 30 South, Rango 5 Test, "7 ,

All persons interested. are notified hereby that e. hearing will be

held at the county court house at Gl'ants Paso, Oregon on Apr11 23, 1952 at¢

10:00 A. H. All objections to the proposed changs, if any there a.re, will be

heard at said time end place. Any objections shal.I- be prepared in writing,

one copy- to be served on Earl E. Smith., i:.bx D.56, Eloy, Arizona, and one

copy filod m.th the State Engineer., Salem,- Oregon, together m.th a $2 I1ing

$ee, at least ten days pr:ior to the date set !or hearing. I£ no objections

are filed., such ohange my be approved by the State .Engineer Tlithout a

hearing

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 19th day of February, 1952.

OITAS4 E. STRICKLIN, State Engineer j
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CHAS. E. STRICKLIN. STATE ENCINEER
SECRETARY

STA.Tit RECL.A.NA71DH C0JUClCSIOtt
HYDnOELECTRICCOMMISSION CF OREN

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

ADD/Et ALL COMMUNICATION
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

ANDREFE~

F'ILENO,~

June 5, 1952

..«.'1

~F. Rogers, Assistant

Grants Pass, Ore. ,June 6th, 195G
s "th
""ear lax:

:ii.y friend, .Yred Itichards,is pur­
chasing the Earl E. Smith ranch. En­
closed is his check for l.17 to pay

the renainier of cost of publication.!ors very truly,,14.-...... '../ / -. .,, . _.,
iateraster District Io. 16

Mr. Tom R. Pearce
\Tatermaster, District No. 16
County Court House
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear llr. Pearce:

As you no doubt 11ill recall, Mr. Earl E. Smith of Eloy,,
Arizona, filed an application for the approval of a change in point
of diversion of water from est Fork i'Tilliams Creek and made a
deposit of $20 for the purpose of paying the cost of publication of
notice in connection with said application.

The actual cost of publication as $21.17 or $1.17
more than the deposit made by lr. Snith for this purpose. Letters
addressed to !!r. Sr.iith at B:>x ll56, Eloy, Arizona, calling his
attention to this matter, remain unansered

It occurred to me that Mr. Smith may no be living
in the vicinity of Grants Pass and if so, we 1·,ould appreciate
having his address in order that we may call his attention to
this matter. I the balance due i_s not paid, it will be necessary
that we cancel the order which was issued approving his application.

Very truly yours,

CKLI!

1FR:VC
cc - Ir. an1 •

ox 1156
Eloy, Arizona



Juno 13, 1952

Tho rants Pas Bullotin
P. o. 8::>x 31
Grants Pass, Or0gon

Oentlonen:

Eno;J.oeed ia our check l'Jo. 5lom in tho acount of
l0,3l in pay0nt o pur otate:ant of Apr1l 30, 1952 in
conoctionith publication of notice or filinc applications
in tho nnnos or ::or1 E. &11th and Ooorge II. Collins.

Kindly receipt tho onclosod etat.Gment and rotum
to thio office.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. , SRICKLII
Stato &lc1neor

Dy
!!ox F. Rogors, Aseistant

UPRaVC
Eno,
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Dlroot.

JOB PRINTIN G for l\lonth of ..................................................................
Legal: Feb 28, 1-73 lines, 1-66 lines 18.07

March 6, " n
13, " n 22.24

Total Amount Due $ 40.32
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Ur. 'lb:a R. Pearce
ata:master, District o. 16
County Court 'Touae
Grants Pas, Oraeon

Dear :!r. :'carco:

As you no doubt trt-11 recall, 1l'r. !!'arl ..:. Sinith of Eloy,
Arizona, 1ld an application £or the approval o a chanco in point
or divoraion of uator froi::1 -"est e'ork i.illil'!!llB Creek and nade a
deposit ot (.20 for the purpose of par~ tho cost of publicetion of
notico in connection uith Gaid application,.

Tho aotual cost of publica.t:.on l-1ll8 G21.17 or 31.17
nora than the deposit made by !h·. S:.rlth for thla pu.."'i)ose., Letters
addroscod to 'h, Sith at b:: 2156, .lo5, Arizona, calling hi
attention tD ~1:rl.o aattcr, ro::!.lin una.'19t78rcd.

Ii occurrod to me tbnt &--. t:iith 7'.a"J' non be liv-".i.ng
1n tho vicinit:, or Grants PasD e;id E so, r.e oould Q!)prccia.to
havi.rig lda ruldreso in. order the;'(, r:o -:::a7 cull his attention to
this r:att<m. ~ th0 balance due is not paid., it lti.11 be necossary
that ,;e cancel tho order uhich TiaS issued approving his application..

Vory trul:, :,OUl"O;

CIA, E, SEIL,TI
State llig.lncer

'

:J:r
I'axRogers,Assistant

1.'FR:VG
ee -· Ur. I:arl E. Smith

Box:1156
Eloy, Arizona



•

!.:r. Earl E. Snith
7o:: 1156
:Uoy, Arizona ·

~ar Ur. Smitht

:i1blication of noti~e in ~on :ootion Hith :,-,om· a~plicat!l.on
:or tho a:>:,rovul of a o':anc0 in rx>in1j of diversi0n of mrter
aouned to 221.17 ins0ad o£ 2222l as indicated in our letor
of April 9, 11)2.

ranee t'.,e cost of: ::,ubli~hin(: ·mtice 1was 1.17 oe
than :;our deposit :~or thio purpose, any-l:.hi.T:IG you 1-..,ay ,10 to
o:pi.die pamont old bo approciatod in ordor tat e :a
pay tho cost of pu:')lioation.

J'!.'\ C". E. '1Tm:,:mr.nr
State ~nc:imeer

By
!!ax,. Rpgers, Assistant

•
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April 9, 1952

?r, Ton r. Pearce
\'!aternaater, District 'Jo. 16
County Court House
Jrants Pase, Oreg>n

Re: Trans£or 'Jo, S-90
!w'l E,. Smith

Dear !1r. Pearce:

Tho coat of publication of notice in connection m.th
the o.;,plicat:l.on sub:::ri.ttod on bohalf of arl E, Sith for the
appr0val of a chango in poiBt of.' diversion cf uater from
T!illiama Creak anounted to $22.24 or 02.24 more than the
deposit ande for this purpose.

r:e obaU1 thorefore, @prooiate an additional
ror±itanco or $2.2.

Very truly purs,

~iAf3. E. S'flUCKLl11
Sao nginoor

'Dy
l!ax F. r:ogore, Aoeistant

'FR:VG
cc - Ur,. Earl ~ S:ltl.th

ffi.6y
Arinona

'
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tir.~1 e. Snith·
1,m 1156
lo7, Ariona

Re: Transfer.no. S-90

ilicloaed heremth io {?. ccrlified cop~ or the Ordor
of tho state :n._,;.noer ap:,1'0Vin.:; =,'Our application for a cha.~a
in point of diversion of ,,a.ter fron -J..lli~ Cr.eek.

f!ery truly yours,

C!AS, • SFGGILII
sto.te En...,"inoor

FR:VG
tno,
ca - ~. '.i:o::i n, Paaroe

t7ater~tor_, Diotrict uo. 16
Cony Court TIouso
Grants Poss, Oregon

i
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April 9, 1952

Grants Poos nulletin
Grants Paso
Oregon

Gentloment

This uill ncknot1ledge ~-eceipt, of affidavit of publica­
tion of notice in connection 'V:i.th tile applications of Earl •
Smith and Georce u. Collins and your statenent of April 1, 1952
in tho amount of $]0.3l. ~ .

We shall appreciate your 2urniching this office with
one rore copy of the affidavit 0f publication of the above
notices,.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STHICi<LIN
State Engineer

Ma::F Ro;gore, Assistant



I •

February 19, 1952

Grants Pass "1tlletin
Grants Pas
Oregon

RE: 7.ransfer Uo. S-90

Jonloman

Kincil.y publioh tho enclosed notice in t.ba ?ebruary 28
and Barch 6 and 13, 1952 issues of the GrORte Paas Bulletin,.

After completion, kindly furnish this office m.th an
affidavit of publication, together 7tlth ;your statement covering
the cost of such service.

If for any reason, you are unable to puhlish this notic.e
on the dates requested ah>;ve, k:l'.ndl:1 ·return the not,:l!ce of th:l!G
office.

Very truly yours,

CIAS. E. STRICKLIII
State Engineer

y
?ta: Rogers, Assistant

FR:VG
nc,
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February 19, 1952

Ur. 'Ib::J R. Pearce
Uaternaster, District ]o. 16
County Court Rouse
Grants Pass, Oregon

RE: Transfer no, S-90

Dear Ir, Pearce:

Thia w-1.1 aclmoTilod!!e receipt of ;your letter of
February 13th and eheck in tho amount of OlJ.40 in connection
,Tith tho application of llr. ~rl E. Snith for a change in point
of diversion of Tiater froo Rocue Rivor.

Copy of notice beinc published in the February 28 and
March 6 and l3 issues of the Granto Pass ulloin is enclosod
togothor with aur official receipt !o. 1l0l7.

Vecy truly ;yours,

CHAS. E. STRICICLilJ
State Enginoer

37
llax F. Rogers, Assistant

MFR:VC
Enc. 2

•



TOM R. PEARCE, WATERMASTER
OISTIUCT No.16

OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER No. 838
CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR No. 2301

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 16
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

February 13th, 1952

Rae=Ip
FE8 1 5 1952

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

WATER DISTRIOUTION
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVIYS
SNOW &URVKVS

Mr. Chas. • Stricklin,
State ngineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Att: .ax F. Roers.

Referring to your file ~o.S90 and the application
of arl • Snith for the approval of a change in the point
of diversion of water from Williams (;reek.

Enclosed is remittance of 'l.40 as the balance
due on fees. Mr. Smith stated that he would like to have
the Notice published in the Grants Fass Bulletin.

This change in point of diversion should result
in a saving of water. In the present distribution of
water to the Smith lands it is necessary to carry the
water 6 miles through the Baltimore Ditch, thence a
division box and a diversion of the water into a draw,
thence into a pipe line across Williams Creek involvine
loss of water. In ny opinion the change could be made
without injury to existing rights.

Yours very truly,

.1.R
Watermaster District No. 16

•



S90

~ebrua,r:r ll, 1952

20
"'35
21.60
$13.40

10
5

::xamina.tion
Filing fees
Deposit for
ublication
of notice
'!'otel
Amount Paid
al nce due

!3y
Max F. Roers, Assistant

CA. BS. STICK. IN
St 'lte i:neineer

Mr., Tom +, Pearce
t-Jatermuster Dist. l6
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear I:r. rearce:

I have your lotter of January 31, ·aubmitt.inR application on
behalf of ..,arl ..::. S1-:.:t:1 for the a.,proval of a chnn~e in the point of
diveroion of wtor from Ji liruns Creek, together ,Ji.th map oho\•Jinl" tho
location of the present and froposed point of c1iversion o.nd the land,
beine irric;oted, nnfi your check in the amount of .21.60, for which
our officlal recoi. t f.o, J401S is enclosed.

The application appears to be in proper form, but in vio
of the fact that tho distance that the prosont and proposed points of
diversion is more than ~ n.i.le, it \·dll be neceosary to given notice
by publication as provided by Section llt>-J06 o.c.L.~.The fees aro
computed as follows:

Upon receipt of ycu.r renittance in the amount of 23.40,
notice will ce prepared by this office and arraneements made for
publication;In this connection, !~indly cdvise ,1llich nows aper in
Joserbine Co-mt; notice is to be ::,ubliahed,

:lith kind regards,



TOM R. PEARCE, WATERASTER
DIRICT No. 16

OREGON REGISTEREO ENGINEER No.38
CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR No. 2301

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 16
GRANTS PASS. OREGON

January lst, 1952

WATER DISTRIBUTION
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVliYS
SNOW SURVEYS

lr. ohas. • Stricklin,
State nineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

gee!ep
3 :195°

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

.i

Enclosed is an application for a transfer of
water right in the name of Earl E. Smith. Mr. Smith
stated that he preferred the advertisement be placed
in the Grants Pass Bulletin, a weekly newspaper, pub­
lishei in Grants :ass, Oregon.

lso enclosed is y check for cl.6 for ex­
amnination fee. I will also pay the cost of advertise­
nent, when advised of the amount.

Yours very truly,

.ccta.
Watermaster District N0. 16

P.S. If this application is approved, the lands that
were under the Baltimore Ditch and on the East side of
Williams Creek, will be served by pumping units. The
lands on the West side of Williams Creek, including
Permits and change of place of use, will continue to be
served by the Baltimore itch. I have attempted t0 show
on the map, the acreage as it will appear, after this
application is approved •



I

!>escription:

Also the 3ast 1/2 of the Southwest l/4 and the
Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter and ~ot 4, all in
Section 22 and a parcel of land out of lot 5 in said Section
22, describwd as follows: Beginning at the Nottheast corner
of said lot 5 and running thence lest l0 rods; thence South
40 rods; thence ast l0 rods thence North 40 rods to the place
of beeinning, containing2.5 acres.

Also lot 6 in Section 2 and containing 3.59 acres,
more or less.

All of the aboce described premises being Township
is South Range 5 Nest of th Willamette Meridiaih.

Together with all water and water rights, ditch and
ditch rights, thereunto appurtenant and subject to easements
and ditches.

The James 1. Kent D.l.C.No.39 in Sections 22 and 23
Township 8 South Range Gest of the «illamette «eridian,
containing 161.84 acres,-less and excepting a parcel of land
described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said D.L.C.No.
39 and running thence est 5 chains thence out 9.50 chains
thence Vest Chains; thence iorth 9.50 chains to the place
of beginning containing 4.75 acres.

Also beginning at the Northwest corner of 9.l.C. of
In. Shouiy No.28 in Sections 2 and 6, Township Z8 south
Range B 'flest of the ,Villa:nette r:..eridian and running thence
South 2E.30 chains to the North line of a tract of land now
owned by Emery Butts; thence ast 85 feet to the center of
Williams Creek; thence iortherly, along the center line of said

· creek to the South line of a tract of lend now owned by Daisy
V. Lewman and richard • Lewman; thence Westerly along the
South line of said 1.ewman tract to the west bank of Williams
Creek; thence Northerly along the ~esterly bank of said creek
to the North line of the Wm.H.Shoudy D.L.C.No.38; thence
West to the Northwest corner of said D.L.U. and place of begin
ning.




